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Thursday, November 21

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Welcome and Introductions

What is Generative AI?

Al in Forensic Science: Casework and

Empirical Demonstrations

Break

AI's Impact on Forensic DNA Analysis

Lunch

Al Applications in Criminal Investigations

Al and the Defend Trade Secrets Act (DTSA):
Investigating and L.itigating Stolen IP

Break

Panel Discussion

Adjournment
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Benjamin E. Wecht, M.A.
Pamela Marshall, Ph.D.
Ken Gormley, ].D.

Morgan A. Gray, J.D.

Adjunct Professor, Thomas R. Kline
School of Law, Duquesne University;
Ph.D. Candidate, Intelligent Systems,
University of Pittsburgh

Patrick Juola, PhD

Joseph A. Lauritis, C.S.Sp Endowed
Chair in Teaching and Technology

Coordinator, Cybersecurity Studies
Program, Duquesne University

Mark Perlin, PhD, MD, PhD

Chief Scientific and Executive Officer,
Cybergenetics

Speaker to be confirmed

Henry M. Sneath, Esq.

Shareholder/Director, Houston
Harbaugh, P.C.; Adjunct Professor,
Thomas R. Kline School of Law,
Duquesne University

Corey A. Bauer, Esq.
Shareholder/Director, Houston
Harbaugh, P.C.

Moderator:
H. Sneath

Panelists:
Thursday Speakers



Friday, November 22

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Welcome and Introductions

The Ethics of Artificial Intelligence:

Past, Present, and Future

Legal Ethics: Competence in Technology,
from the Internet to the Cloud to Al

Break

Computationally Assessing Suspicion

Lunch

Distinguishing Original from Generated
Images Using Metadata and File Structure

Privacy Law and Databases

Break

Panel Discussion

Adjournment

Benjamin E. Wecht, M.A.
Pamela Marshall, Ph.D.

John P. Slattery, Ph.D.

Executive Director, Carl G.
Grefenstette Center for Ethics in
Science, Technology, and Law,
Duquesne University

David G. Ries, ].D.
Of Counsel, Clark Hill, PLC

Wesley M. Oliver, JSD, LLM

Law & Computing Program Director,
Marie-Clement Rodier C.Sp. Endowed
Chair and Professor of Law, Thomas
R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne U.

Morgan A. Gray, ].D.

Adjunct Professor, Thomas R. Kline
School of Law, Duquesne University;
Ph.D. Candidate, Intelligent Systems,
University of Pittsburgh

Glenn K. Bard, CISSP, CFCE

Chief Technical Officer, PATCTech;
Pennsylvania State Police (ret.)

Jacqueline Lipton, PhD, LLM

Associate Professor, Carol Los
Mansmann Chair in Faculty
Scholarship, Thomas R. Kline School
of Law, Duquesne University

Moderator:
Lyndsie Ferrara. Ph.D.

Panelists:

Friday Speakers
(except Lipton, Slattery)

Additional Panelists TBA

*Please Note that this program agenda is subject to change, but that the two Ethics CLE
hours will be offered on Friday, Nov. 22.
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