

PROGRAM AGENDA*

Thursday, November 21

9:00 a.m. Welcome and Introductions Benjamin E. Wecht, M.A.

> Pamela Marshall, Ph.D. Ken Gormley, J.D.

9:15 a.m. What is Generative AI? Morgan A. Gray, J.D.

Adjunct Professor, Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne University; Ph.D. Candidate, Intelligent Systems,

University of Pittsburgh

10:15 a.m. AI in Forensic Science: Casework and Patrick Juola, PhD

Empirical Demonstrations

Joseph A. Lauritis, C.S.Sp Endowed Chair in Teaching and Technology Coordinator, Cybersecurity Studies Program, Duquesne University

11:15 a.m. Break

11:30 a.m. AI's Impact on Forensic DNA Analysis Mark Perlin, PhD, MD, PhD

Chief Scientific and Executive Officer.

Cybergenetics

12:30 p.m. Lunch

AI Applications in Criminal Investigations Speaker to be confirmed 1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m. AI and the Defend Trade Secrets Act (DTSA): Henry M. Sneath, Esq.

Investigating and Litigating Stolen IP

Shareholder/Director, Houston Harbaugh, P.C.; Adjunct Professor, Thomas R. Kline School of Law,

Duquesne University

Corey A. Bauer, Esq.

Shareholder/Director, Houston

Harbaugh, P.C.

3:45 p.m. Break

4:00 p.m. **Panel Discussion** Moderator:

H. Sneath

Panelists:

Thursday Speakers

5:00 p.m. Adjournment

Friday, November 22

9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions	Benjamin E. Wecht, M.A. Pamela Marshall, Ph.D.
9:15 a.m.	The Ethics of Artificial Intelligence: Past, Present, and Future	John P. Slattery, Ph.D. Executive Director, Carl G. Grefenstette Center for Ethics in Science, Technology, and Law, Duquesne University
10:15 a.m.	Legal Ethics: Competence in Technology, from the Internet to the Cloud to AI	David G. Ries, J.D. Of Counsel, Clark Hill, PLC
11:15 a.m.	Break	
11:30 a.m.	Computationally Assessing Suspicion	Wesley M. Oliver, JSD, LLM Law & Computing Program Director, Marie-Clement Rodier C.Sp. Endowed Chair and Professor of Law, Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne U.
		Morgan A. Gray, J.D. Adjunct Professor, Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne University; Ph.D. Candidate, Intelligent Systems, University of Pittsburgh
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:45 p.m.	Distinguishing Original from Generated Images Using Metadata and File Structure	Glenn K. Bard, CISSP, CFCE Chief Technical Officer, PATCTech; Pennsylvania State Police (ret.)
2:45 p.m.	Privacy Law and Databases	Jacqueline Lipton, PhD, LLM Associate Professor, Carol Los Mansmann Chair in Faculty Scholarship, Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne University
3:45 p.m.	Break	
4:00 p.m.	Panel Discussion	<i>Moderator:</i> Lyndsie Ferrara. Ph.D.
		Panelists: Friday Speakers (except Lipton, Slattery) Additional Panelists TBA
5:00 p.m.	Adjournment	

^{*}Please Note that this program agenda is subject to change, but that the two Ethics CLE hours will be offered on Friday, Nov. 22.